GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

PB1000700-00 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE GENERATING SYSTEM

PC1000608-00 OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
PD1000601-00 SWING SYSTEM
PE1000607-00 ELEVATING SYSTEM
PF1000734-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG1000567-00 TELESCOPING SYSTEM
PH1000610-00 SAFETY DEVICES
PK1000684-01 FRAME

PL1000639-00 CONTROL DEVICES
PM1000032-01 LUBRICATION DEVICES
PN1000571-00 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES
PQ1000231-00 DRIVING POWER GENERATING SYSTEM
PR1000148-00 DRIVING POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM
PS1000175-00 STEERING SYSTEM
PT1000155-00 BRAKE SYSTEM
PU1000147-00 SUSPENSION
PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001054-01 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001717-00 OPTION UNIT,1
PY2000203-03 OPTIONS,2

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+120N+2+00213+6+BOOM+2+JIBPTX4.9TON+Parts

GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En
1 (FrHsess) - HOOK ASSY (MAIN/4.9TON) 1
2 36094680000 | HOOK ASSY (AUX./1.8TON) 1
3 37001808720 | ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE) 1
37001808710 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 1
4 37001800160 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 1 FD2324
37001806830 | ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE) 1 FD2324
37001809710 | ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE) 1 FD2325
37001809690 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 1 FD2325
5 (FrH*ewsrsr) | SOCKET ASSY,ROPE (MAIN) 1
6 (rrxxxxea) | SOCKET ASSY,ROPE (AUX.) 1
8 (FrHxsss) - PIPING,WINCH 1 FD2442
(rrxxxxex) | PIPING ASSY,WINCH 1 FD2443
9 (Fr*sxsxss) - INDICATOR ASSY,DRUM (MAIN & AUX.) 1
10 (rrxxxxemak) | WINCH ASSY (MOUNT) 1 FD2227
(Frsesrs) - WINCH ASSY (MOUNT) 1 FD2228
1 (rrxrxxea) | SUPPORT ASSY (WINCH) 1 FD2227

000005



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
1 (Fr*eessss) | PARTS ASSY,GREASE (UPPER) 1
2 (rrxxxxem) | CENTRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM 1

000010



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1| | (wwweess) | STEERING ASSY CAB(UPPER,PIPNG) | 1
2| | (Wwwseenxx) | STEERING ASSY (CAB/LOWER) 1 FD2227
(rrxwwsexex) | STEERING ASSY (CAB/LOWER) 1 FD2228
3| | (wwwxwwer) | PIPING,STEERING (LOWER) 1
4| | (rxwwoeeennx) | CYLINDER,STEERING INSTALLATION | 1

000015




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data
1 34493430000 | CURTAIN !
2 (***********) COVER ASSY (FOR NON SPEAKER) 1
3 (FrxrrireR) OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1
4 (wesswrrnnns) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE !
5 (FrrRrreR) OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE 1
6 (rrxxxxea) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (ISO:MAIN,AUX.PEDAL) 1
7| | (wweosn) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE !
8 (Frxxxxe) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE(ISO:BOOM ELEVATING,AUX.WINCH PEDAL) 1
9 (FrH*swwxss) | CENTRAL LUBRICATION SYSTEM 1

10 (***********) LAMP ASSY (TlRE) 1
11 (FrHssxsr) - SWITCH ASSY (OVERWIND RELEASE) 1
13 (***********) SPEEDOMETER 1
14 (***********) MIRROR 1
15 (***********) MIRROR ASSY 1
16 (##xxerwnns) | BOX,TOOL (MOUNT/STAINLESS) 1

(***********) BOX,TOOL (MOUNT) 1
18 (***********) BOX,TOOL (RlGHT,BACK) 1
19 (vermsseers) | ROPE (SAFETY,FOR X-O/R) 1
20| | (wewwseer) | INFLATOR,AIR !
22 (***********) SPEAKER ASSY 1
23 (vermmeeers) | NAME PLATE ASSY (REFLECTOR) 1
24 (***********) HEATER ASSY (WEBASTO) 1
25 37000932910 | JOINT (FOR GREASE SUPPLY HOSE) 1

000020




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PB1100124-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PB1130299-00 TANK,OIL

100




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

PB1340063-01 VALVE,SOLENOID CONTROL

85

—T

/

91 , 92,93 94

(o]
({=]
(o]
(o]
%

R,

— |
i

90 —

120

118
117
119

|

26
// 110
= /

102 I\ ) T 11

[~

=

Ur .

N
1

!

- A [y
L/ 2]

101 106 107 108

109

114

113

111




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
96 36648955380 | BALL,STEEL 2
97 90720006080 | SCREW,SET 2
98 36648955340 | END,SPOOL 2
99 36648955370 | SPRING 2
103 36634915310 | RETAINER (SPRING) 3
113 36648955390 | PLUG 1
114 91002800800 | O-RING 3 1B P8
127 36634915250 | PLUG 3
131 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
133 36648955400  BODY 1
134 36637335460 | SOLENOID ASSY 1
135 36648935190 | SOCKET 1
136 36648935200 | VALVE 1
137 36646005170 | SPRING 1
138 91001001120 | O-RING 2 1A §11.2
139 91001001200 | O-RING 1 1A $12
140 36648615070 | CONNECTOR 1
141 82111101010 | TERMINAL 2
142 82121101085 | PLUG (AVS0.85) 2
143 82121102020 | HOLDER 1
145 90131906040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X40
146 36647205070 | PLUG 1 GPM1/32
159 36648955410 | SPRING 4
163 36648955440 | SPOOL 1
171 36634915280 | PLUG 2
175 36648955420 | SPRING 1
178 36648955450 | PLUG 1
179 36637495180 | PLUG 1
181 36648955430 | SPRING 4
194 91000501500 | O-RING 3 AS568-015
196 91002801001 | O-RING 3 1B P10A
204 91001001600 | O-RING 16 1A S16
213 36633975090 | BODY (REGULATOR) 2 FD3064
36646005290 | BODY (REGULATOR) 2 FD3065
214 16025153030 | SPRING 2
217 91002801600 | O-RING 2 1B P16
218 36648955190 | STOPPER 2
219 36648955200 | SEAT,VALVE 2 FD3064
36638255130 | RETAINER (VALVE) 2 FD3065
222 14225101010 | VALVE,REGULATOR 2
223 16025153020 | SPRING 6
224 36630045200 | SCREW (ADJUSTING) 2 M10X25
225 36630295130 | NUT,CAP 2 FD3064
36630045210 | NUT,CAP 2 FD3065
226 36630045220 | NUT 2 M10
230 36648955210 | RING,BACKUP 2
231 91411001001 | RING,BACKUP 2 P10A
232 91411001500 | RING,BACKUP 2 P15
233 91411001600 | RING,BACKUP 2 P16
304 91001100600 | O-RING 5 1A P6
305 36634365110 | RING,BACKUP 5
306 36634915330 | SPRING 5
308 91001101001 | O-RING 5 1A P10A
309 36634365100 | RING,BACKUP 5
310 19215101010 | O-RING 10
332 36631215040 | SPRING 1
900 36649460000 | VALVE,PILOT OPERATED CONTROL 1

000030



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
72 36645770000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
74 80303130241 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLO18-040E FD2210
80303130241 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO18-040E FD2211
76 80471020503 | JOINT 1 45,G3/8-G3/8
79 37000711000 | CLAMP ASSY 1 1241
81 37000923020 | JOINT 1 S,3/8-3/8-G1/4-G1/4
82 80316070040 | PLUG 3 PF1/4 FD2210
80316070040 | PLUG 1 PF1/4 FD2211
83 37000924110 | JOINT 1 S,G1/2-G1/2
84 80303130201 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO15-040E
85 80400160127 | JOINT 2
86 37000922070 | JOINT 1 S,G1/4-G1/4 FD2211
87 80301010100 | FITTING 1 KUA12-000N
88 80430621600 | JOINT 1
89 37000925950 | JOINT 3 S,G1/4-G1/4 FD2210
37000925950 | JOINT 2 S,G1/4-G1/4 FD2211
91 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
93 80302090101 | FITTING 2 KCO10-020N FD2210
80302090101 | FITTING 4 KCO10-020N FD2211
94 37000929010 | JOINT 1
98 36741670000 | VALVE,HYDRAULIC 1 FD2210
99 37000921300 | JOINT 2 S,PF1/4-PF1/4 FD2210
37000921300 | JOINT 3 S,PF1/4-PF1/4 FD2211
100 80400160185 | FITTING,TEE 4
101 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T
102 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T FD2210
103 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T
104 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
105 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
106 80303130101 | FITTING,ELBOW 4 KLO10-020E
107 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T FD2210
108 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
109 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T FD2210
110 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T FD2210
111 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T FD2210
112 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2'M 12X1.4T FD2210
113 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T FD2210
114 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 18X1.9T FD2210
115 36740100000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 FD2045
36740100001 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1 FD2046
116 36606030000 | VALVE,SEQUENCE 1
117 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8 FD3040
90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8 FD3041
118 90172108065 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X65
119 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
120 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
121 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
122 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
123 80330000200 | FITTING,TEE 1 KTZ-00004N FD2210
125 80311010250 | FITTING 1 S,18-12 FD2210
126 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 22X2.5T FD2210
127 80320010180 | FITTING 1 KUD22-060N FD2210
128 37000925660 | JOINT 1 S,G3/4-G1/2 FD2210
129 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
130 80321112050 | VALVE,CHECK 1
131 81408000130 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 10X1.8T FD2210
132 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
133 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 18X1.9T
134 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
135 80441030906 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 L,G3/8-12.7
136 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
137 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
138 34345591500 | JOINT 3 FD2210

000032



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PC1011469-01 OUTRIGGER (X)

101
- . - - - I _ - - - -
9
F, L
1 - ?2 5.6 44
VAN 1
5 oo )y o / O 22
»
: 7 T = 7 T T - 114 19
! [
[ o7 23 g
20~k
O 24 0
10-50
~c b c




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PC1200627-01 PIPING,OUTRIGGER (X)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PC5010099-02 CAB ASSY

145 orR 146

1 - 601

408 81
407



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PC5340001-00 COMPRESSOR ASSY

100

25,26 27




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PC5570002-00 COVER ASSY (CAB/SIDE VISOR & DOOR MIRROR)

1 3,7

Y
\— ]
b
= T

3.4



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PC6440003-01 CYLINDER ASSY,SPRING LOCK (FRONT)

100

. _ _ _ L _ _ _

21,22 18 20 23

. NNT/Z4

' ]

AIPACKING SET KEY NO,51 (KEY NO.4451647s8:9:10,11,412,13,14,16)



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PD5160015-01 DISPLAY

100

L




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PE1200116-01 PIPING,ELEVATING

CYLINDER,ELEVATING




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PE5020939-00 ELEC.ASSY (CAB)

48 33 CNB13,CNBE3

48
CN827
34 W CNBO1 28,36 CN830~
CN1014

ucﬁ /

ROOF . C NB49

RO NS

CNB12

|ﬂ y 1 e 20704 AE=$

12 FRONT VINDSHIELD
YIPER WOTOR WOISE
CNE35

1y N

91 - 02,103 / CNB4BA

11,48 12
e
STEFP LAMP -~ 92 - 112,113

CNS88 R9-94 2 FE—$ 42BN
- .\ PREVENTION OF
PSSyl yd=wh
CNB25,CNB26 14 LLASHEE UNIT m%g :é?gg\'
RO—34KOR cNS14

CN834
FOR POWER WINDOW/ CNG11.CNB62
Ch461 COVERWIND

W= RE—% 74 ABILR
PREVENTION OF

ROOF WIPER MDTER NOISE LEFT:ON cNe24 SAWR Y- ;G;gégﬁ
P cne33 | RIGHT { CNEDB~CNED7 s CNERG~CNE3] NB17A,CNB178
— "J _
E-3/42BEE cCNBgg CN8OS 12 48 CNBYS 5 Egﬁl;w 42 i’:h"”
PREVENTION PRESSURE 17 WARNING

OF POWER 37.48 .

W1 NDOW WARNING BUZZER

CNBalg8

MOTOR 12 CNB15 ™16
NO[SE , CNB16
CN836 =
37,48 ,
13
CN&3Y ,CNB17 19
CNS20,CN1028,CN1
37,48
\ .48
22,37 CN&21
1 - —I— _z% A “
28 |} _' -~ \ {/I hY
Jeol ~ ,
; 1 Iy
CNSSO~CNSEE ™M T~z /
CNS8B7,CN8Y N = -7
[ ] 1 i T < T
CN894,CNT21 - - - — 7\
| P— cNees| R \ Jcoa | |-/ '\T;j‘
CNB&71(L-- 28,36 Lo
! 28,36 28,36 [ V' 28.36/ce13 [J/"
L -- "’J/44
28,35 CN&O _ 1 _
43 VL—ASSY 78
CNBFT RELAY ASSY
CN1O71 CNT74 / 0
17_',75WSW |
STEP LAMP SV¥W
CN469 ;E |;;
1
—]




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34362455100 | SUPPORT 1
2 37000576760 | SUPPORT 1

000075



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PF5030002-00 FILTER ASSY

100

| ko\:)
|
1 9
.|
I ]
]“““*m—m
|| S D= | NNl WY
LT TTTT]
e
7 8 _




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PG1010720-09 BOOM (6 SECT.)

3 :BOOM,4TH

14,151

72

£ “~_RIGHT
73 3
~~_LEFT ~LEFT

BPDEEDORRIE, T—ARRNOERERLEDOTT,
THE RIGHT AND LEFT IN FIGTURE ARE THE EXPRESSION THAT SEES FROM BOOM END TO TOP,



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PG1040385-00 JIB




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PG1120159-04 DETECTOR SYSTEM,BOOM LENGTH

- mnT | ) @ - mn— ,3
1; 1 1
2,3 2,3 2,3
B C

\ CONNECTI1ON,

TN ,_3 - AML SYSTEM
|\_- L. _ -—
- 11
—_—

70

BOOM,2ND RET . sw/ DETECTOR.OVERWIND/  hFtEcTOR,OVERWIND
~$FD1941 #FD1942~
~#FK1187 1FK1186~

_A



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PG1220192-02 PIPING,BOOM (POWER TILT)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
11 36193345010 | BOARD ASSY (CON1,CON2) 1
13 36193345030 | CASE (WITH SEAT) 1
41 36194245010 | BOARD ASSY (WITH DATA CPU,DISP,LCD) 1
61 36193345050 | BATTERY (LITHIUM) 1 FD3193
36193345060 | BATTERY (LITHIUM) 1 FD3194
100 36194240000 | MOMENT LIMITER (AML-C) 1

000099



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 34353792100 | HARNESS (SWING FRAME,RIGHT) 1

000104




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No
1 34931151300 | HARNESS (FOR ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR) 1
1 82181809985 | RESISTANCE 2 120 OHM 0.5W

000109



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

10

34363408020

HARNESS

1

000114



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

34931151400

HARNESS

1

000119



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

34495180300

HARNESS

1

000124



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PH5033235-00 HARNESS

CN484
M|
2| 0 | o1 c @
Lv| B | B Ji J2
! CN4B4 CN631 |
= F €NA4T
Q1] 0 |32
B B La




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PH5033616-01 HARNESS

100
_ _ _ I _
1 1
EQ45
1 |
CNG61
cnse7 I 1
[T1
. ATTTTL |
CN1072 [T1
CNTI3
i If
= ! =
' { CN1Q72 / o |




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PH5034360-00 HARNESS

100




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PH5080005-00 HOOK ASSY (AUX./1.8TON)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
51 36663445050 | SEAL KIT 1
100 36663440003 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1

000146



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
P11120161-02 VALVE,SOLENOID

300
- A}
©
» 106 i =
I
| 105 — | ) - =
l—A
]
11 114 113




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

P11120265-01 VALVE,SOLENOID

—
_ vl
14/ ;// i é)/ | ) ;1_
¥

/

159 157

11

109

156

163

115 8

104




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
P11120350-00 VALVE,SOLENOID

50




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
P11140040-00 VALVE,CHECK




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
P11140161-03 VALVE,CHECK

50

1] o]




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
P11210000-01 VALVE,PRESSURE PROTECTION

10




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
P11250159-00 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE

100
| — — — —
5 10 16 25 20 22 17 19 26 11 9 8 20 13
7 :_’1
’ ..—-- —-——
| ;(
= Ne!
O /O
I |
R0 | b
1
|
14 24 18 12 23 21
|




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

-
(=3
o -

36673415020
36673415030
91410108000
91002908000
91001103200
36673415050
36673415070
91002801100
36673415060
36673415080
36673410000

INDICATOR ASSY
BODY ASSY
RING,BACKUP
O-RING

O-RING

SPRING

COVER (LOWER)
O-RING

PLUG

ELEMENT KIT
FILTER,OIL

-

e N N e e e e e e N

T3 G80
1B G80
1A P32

1B P11

000184



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PJ5080003-00 JOINT (FOR GREASE SUPPLY HOSE)



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 82100000957 | GROMMET 3 SG-38A
2 34251640100 | PANEL 1
4 80176405012 | SCREW,MACHINE 42 M5X12
5 90305260501 | WASHER 45 B1-5
6 34251645000 | LEVEL ASSY 1
7 34250881400 | COVER 1
8 34251641200 | PANEL 1 FD2020

34251890300 | PANEL 1 FD2021
9 34251641400 | COVER 1
10 34251641000 | SUPPORT 1
11 34251641500 | COVER 1
12 80186406016 | SCREW,MACHINE 20 M6X16
13 90305260601 | WASHER 20 B1-6
14 34251221000 | COVER 1
15 34251201300 | COVER 1
16 34250360200 | BELT 1 FD2140
34251650200 | BELT 1 FD2141
17 90101210022 | BOLT 7 M10X22
18 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 11 10
19 34251660100 | PANEL 1
20 34251640500 | PANEL 1
21 82121800010 | PLUG (OTUKA) 1
22 34251640400 | COVER 1
23 99172108020 | BOLT,TAPPING 4 M8X20
24 34250882500 | SUPPORT 1
25 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
26 99172106012 | BOLT,TAPPING 5 M6X12
27 34250882400 | SUPPORT 1
28 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 7 M6X14
29 34250380200 | SUPPORT 1
30 90201201000 | NUT 1 M10
31 34251442000 | SEAT,OPERATOR 1
32 34251660200 | PANEL 1
33 34250881601 | COVER 1
34 34251640300 | SUPPORT 1
35 34251200900 | COVER 1
36 34251200700 | PANEL 1
37 82400000468 | TRAY,ASH 1
38 80176405025 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M5X25
39 37001200180 | SPRING 3
40 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 10 8
41 80192484012 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 1 M4X12
42 80192485014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 2 M5X14
43 34251221400 | COVER 1
44 99191208020 | BOLT,TAPPING 4 M8X20
45 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
46 34251440400 | SUPPORT 1
47 90101210014 | BOLT 4 M10X14
48 90101210020 | BOLT 4 M10X20
49 34251641600 | COVER 1
61 34251291150 | PANEL 1
62 34251221601 | HINGE 2
63 80172804008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X8
64 34251201400 | COVER 1
65 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4
67 80172803010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X10
68 90303520301 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 3
69 90302510301 | WASHER,SPRING (SUS 3) 4
86 90201500300 | NUT 4 M3
94 34251291200 | PLATE,NAME 1 FD2105

000192




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PK1140274-00 CAB,OPERATOR (ARM ASS,WIPER)

100

O _DJ L2 @




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PL1010885-07 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (I1SO)

TDNEN 1= 18

71 | TADANO ARRANGEMENT
i ___ 1SOEH 18160
/ i - IS0 ARRANGEMENT 'l
— 150 ARRANGEMENT,
|
71 30 9R 36 @
I~ (o]
34 35 .
7};2 \ X —_— —%-—
- - _\ _ L A 18160
® Wy —— - =
[ e 0] - — = - :'
o I ER /
9 33 37 150 30 OR”36
F 12 1S0 ARRANGEMENT -
H TONERN /
36 TJADANG ARRANGEMENT,
L E¥E , $/F)N R

SMT, R
LEFT SWING,EXTENDING
/JIB LOWERING

AUX./MAIN
HO1ST-DOWN,LOWER 1 NG

“hE,0/FVIE
S'ME, 8
RIGHT SWING,RETRACTING
/JIB RAISING 20 - 18
AUX./MAIN SW,
HOIST-LUP,RAISING PRESSURE _ 1 - 18
— CONTROL VALVE
ENE, /5N @
S M-F L] ﬂ
—_— LEFT SWING,EXTENDING 20 - 18

AL =
/JIB LOWERING
. AUX . /MAIN 18,31
.‘ ‘ HO1ST-DOWN ,LOWERING
B8, 8/5 4 HE B
ST N T VA 23325 S-ML,E IH |izmEa
RIGHT SWING,RETRACTING

/JIB RAISING
AUN./MAIN 18431
B HOIST—UP,RAISING 20 - 18

ERERA FaA v RABE
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.11,12,15,17,35 JOINT INSTALLATION




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PL1010886-07 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (TDN)

16
_ i} _ l i, i} _
5.7 547
/1
1 [
J L Fi
17 /
131 5 99 100 174 92 136
17
5‘7 5‘
I 1/:/
\ IJIJ 1
I/ \
131 5 B 99 100 _ 184 92
T

H
Hi

LTI
v

T
o

|
i

2
)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37002223930 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 80136320016 | PIN,SPLIT 2 2X16
3 34321962200 | LEVER 1

1 34321961500 | ROD ASSY 1

12 34321961400 | ROD ASSY 1

13 34321296800 | ROD 1

14 37000105730 | PIN 1

15 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8

31 80565000081 | END 2

32 90201200800 | NUT 6 M8

33 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8

34 34321296110 | ROD 1

35 90291200800 | NUT 2 M8

36 80565000082 | END 2

37 82400000333 | RING 2

38 34321966700 | BOOT 2

44 34321296210 | ROD 1

000203



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+120N+2+00213+6+BOOM+2+JIBPTX4.9TON+Parts

GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
3 36637755010 | PLATE 1
10 36646965020 | PLUG 4 FD2000
36646965020 | PLUG 2 FD2001 FD3964
36637755130 | PLUG 2 FD3965
11 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11 FD2000
91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11 FD2001
12 91002801000 | O-RING 2 1B P10
13 91002800800 | O-RING 2 1B P8
15 90131508070 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X70 FD3964
36638775150 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X70 FD3965
16 36638065010 | NUT 2 FD3964
36637755160 | NUT 2 FD3965
20 36637755080 | NUT,LOCK 2
21 36637755040 | LEVER 2 FD3964
36638855010 | LEVER 2 FD3965
27 36637755050 | BLOCK 2
30 36637755090 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4
31 36637755070 | BELLOWS 2
100 36638060000 | VALVE,CONTROL 1

000208



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Renr
1 90172105014 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X14
2 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5
3 34321291700 | GEAR 2
4 34321965100 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
5 34321292200 | LEVER ASSY 1
6 34321292100 | LEVER ASSY 1
7 37000118050 | PIN 1
8 90101208012 | BOLT 1 M8X12
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8

10 34321291540 | LEVER (WELDED STRUCTURE) 2
34321291550 | LEVER (FORGING) 2
1 37000515590 | PLATE 2 T=0.5
12 37000515600 | PLATE 1 T=1.0
41 34321965200 | SUPPORT 1
42 34321292700 | STOPPER 2
43 80613110040 | RING,RETAINING 2
44 82430505010 | SPRING (PLUNGER) 2
51 34320904501 | KNOB (BLACK) 1
52 34321291110 | ROD 2
53 90710006060 | SCREW,SET 2 M6X6
54 37001601520 | NUT 2 M12
55 32320110250 | NUT (BLACK) 2
56 33320001450 | SLEEVE 2
57 34321291121 | GEAR 2
58 90172106012 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X12
59 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
60 34321291200 | ROD 2
61 37001201110 | SPRING 2
62 37000515600 | PLATE 2 T=1.0
63 34321291300 | BOSS 2
64 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 2 S20
65 82101700412 | SWITCH,PUSH 2
66 82100001425 | CABLE 2\M
67 82114101020 | CONNECTOR (2P,MALE) 2
68 82111101010 | TERMINAL 4
69 82121102020 | HOLDER 2
70 82121101085 | PLUG (AVS0.85) 4
81 34320904201 | KNOB (RED) 1
113 80801003020 | BEARING,PLAIN 4
123 80801002015 | BEARING,PLAIN 8

000213



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PL5260168-00 LOAD CHART BOOKLET

—n|

GR=120N,GR-120NL Miva-58

OR=120N (GR~ 120 SeEE
.

ﬁ

343-973-22250 S43-971-42290 |




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PM5020002-00 MARKING (BOOM)

I\ T“:f‘z
- - - mintan

BOOM , 2ND




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PN1014789-05 ELEC.ASSY (SWING FRAME,BOOM)

— - y - - -
6 - 71,72 . 29
fENT
\\Z WORKING LAMP/ \iﬁ
22,24 cNas2 L
& WEWES () +

22731 SWING WARNING LAMP (LEFT) .
CN847 72
AFPULIT2 42 BREVRESY
STEERING FILTER CLOGGING DETECTOR SW DETAIL OF GROUND
35 - 92,93 /cwioes INSTALLATION
36 ; T T - -
== -

EO¥ET (5)
SWING

WARNING LAMP .
{(RIGHT)

69

CNB4E 7
v

35 - 92.93L"_

36

REAR SIDE >~ /o D




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
81 90186208030 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X30
101 34930973100 | LAMP (CASE,R) 1
102 34930973200 | HARNESS 2
104 82166300100 | BULB,LAMP 3 24V 10W
105 91810130250 | FASTENER 6
111 33650080600 | LAMP ASSY,LICENSE (ASSY ONLY) 1
112 34931041411 | HARNESS 1
113 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
121 34930577510 | LAMP ASSY (NO.1) 2 24V 70W
122 34930577520 | LAMP ASSY (NO.2) 2 24V 75/70W
133 34930397590 | BOLT SET 4
134 34930397580 | RING,RETAINING 4
161 34460747120 | BULB,LAMP 2 24V 70W
171 34460747110 | BULB,LAMP 2 24V 70/75W
181 36361422050 | SENSOR (WATER LEVEL) 1
182 36361422060 | O-RING 1
201 34930974100 | LAMP (CASE,L) 1
213 82166300210 | BULB,LAMP (KOITO) 8 24V 21W
231 34930707520 | LENS 1
241 34930707530 | LENS 1
251 82100002596 | RELAY 1 FD200¢

000226



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PN1080161-03 LAMP

100

5
1
- | -
1
14
12‘-“- \‘ /
1 ! 1
_~ 14
.f/
1
12&%/ °

12

12

V




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PN1080437-00 LAMP (WAY SIDE LAMP)

100




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 34350032400 | PLATE 1
2 82100001200 | DIODE 2
3 82100001404 | TERMINAL 4
4 82100001219 | INSULATOR 4
5 82100001989 | TERMINAL 1
6 80192483016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X16
9 34931152210 | SUPPORT 1
10 82100002596 | RELAY 2
11 80192486012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X12
12 34930400200 | RELAY (FOR HEAD LAMP) 1
16 82400000201 | GROMMET 1 KG-016
18 82114214061 | CONNECTOR (CAP) 1
19 82111207051 | TERMINAL (MAIL) 4
100 34931152200 | RELAY ASSY 1

000240



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PN1200042-00 TRANSMITTER,MULTI.DATA (LOWER)

il

i

10




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PN1370162-00 BATTERY (MOUNT)

—» FRONT
—_— || _'I[! F__I | ri__
H I I S Ry
R \\
1 5‘}6
N/
o—,
H
21 " 1I1I/21
l |
e e T
Y A
____I |I% % I Il_ﬂ’-’




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 34494443150 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
2 34494443200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
4 34494504100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000254




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PO1015226-02 PLATE ASSY,NAME (UPPER)

sfjﬂEF_:fiL___ _

ah

F 4 TREBLYRB 71 OR 72

Qo [»]
TADANO
/
COUNTERWE I GHT

72
l
WHITE
71 wapao; A —
¥H :)____<:~ -




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

34397581100

PLATE,NAME

2

000261




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

N =

No oabhw

42834433300
34393926540
42397246020
34393926560
34393906540
34393906550
34393906520
34394166510

PLATE (NON-SLIP)
PLATE (NON-SLIP)
PLATE (NON-SLIP)
PLATE (NON-SLIP)
PLATE (NON-SLIP)
PLATE (NON-SLIP)
PLATE (NON-SLIP)
PLATE (NON-SLIP)

A BDNNMNNMNAAN

FD4168

FD4168

FD4167

000266



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PO5080092-02 OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (TDN LAYOUT)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PP5120003-00 PARTS ASSY,GREASE (UPPER)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PP5440009-00 PLATE ASSY (REFLECTOR/REAR)

N ’
< / FRONT




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E
1 37002458550 | HOSE 1 L=520
2 37000904840 | NUT,FLARE 4 M20
3 90304112001 | WASHER (LOCK) 1 20
4 90211202000 | NUT 1 M20
6 37000910220 | FITTING 1 S,R1/2-12
7 36870370000 | DRIER,AIR 1
8 90103210025 | BOLT 3 M10X25
9 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
10 59159035000 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 L,R1/2-M20
1 34921718040 | PIPE ASSY 1 12XT0.7 L=429
12 36101790000 | TANK,AIR 1
13 37000925180 | JOINT 1 T,R1/2-R1/4-R1/8
14 59181005000 | SWITCH,PRESSURE (AIR) 1
15 59451305000 | VALVE,SAFETY (ASSY ONLY) 1
16 36870390000 | PLUG (DRAIN COCK) 1
17 34921023100 | BAND 2
18 90201200800 | NUT 8 M8
19 80315020060 | JOINT,BUSHING 1 S,R1/2-R1/4
20 37000904330 | FITTING,TEE 1 T,R1/4-10-10
21 37000904830 | NUT,FLARE 4 M16
22 34921718050 | PIPE ASSY 1 10XT0.7 L=435
23 90211201600 | NUT 1 M16
24 90304111601 | WASHER,TOOTH 1 16
25 37000925170 | FITTING 1 S,G1/4-M16
26 37002415130 | HOSE 1 L=720
27 80430620400 | JOINT 1
28 34921718060 | PIPE ASSY 1 10XT0.7 L=644
29 37000904430 | FITTING,TEE 1 T,R1/4-M16-M16
30 36620450000 | VALVE,PRESSURE PROTECTION 1
31 90186206045 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X45
32 37000904820 | NUT,FLARE 8 M14
33 59159047000 | FITTING,TEE 2
34 34921718070 | PIPE ASSY 1 8XT0.7 L=894
35 59459017000 | GASKET 1
36 34921718080 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=308
37 34921718090 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=365
38 59159039000 | JOINT,NIPPLE 1
39 34922458030 | PIPE ASSY 1 12XT0.9 L=2359
41 37000910330 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 L,R1/4-8
42 80316040060 | PLUG 1 NTN PGDPT3/8
43 34921718100 | PIPE ASSY 1 8XT0.7 L=478
44 37000913740 | FITTING,TEE 1 T,R1/4-8-8
45 34921718110 | PIPE ASSY 1 8XT0.7 L=361
46 36645970000 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID (ASSY ONLY) 1
47 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 12 M8XxX14
48 37000901290 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 L,R1/4-6.35
49 37000904810 | NUT,FLARE 12 M12
50 34921718120 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=327
51 37001601440 | NUT 6 M12X1.0
52 90304111201 | WASHER,TOOTH 6 12
53 37000900731 | FITTING 3 S,M12-M12
54 34921718130 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=1170
55 37002444770 | HOSE,AIR 2 L=450
56 80430470450 | JOINT 1
57 34921718140 | PIPE ASSY 1 8XT0.7 L=449
58 36644590000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
59 90101204040 | BOLT 3 M4X40
60 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 3 4
61 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X20
62 56476172000 | FITTING 2 S,R1/4-M12
63 34922458040 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=2491
64 34922458050 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=2454
65 37002422010 | HOSE,AIR 1 L=500

000282



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PP6270025-02 PIPING ASSY,RETURN (LOWER)

17

101,




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PQ1020106-00 RADIATOR

74 32 31 30 10 12*14 9
49.:50 77 - 8 !
51 :Cuﬁ;—flr ]
12413 24 ﬁ] 19
; 10 34,36 10
' 37
— 35 18

40

—===
8
|
F

=

- i \ P =
k")H =

8 42,43 11

L)
\ REVERSE SIDE

1 22425
i d

/1 5417
272.9 28 O 9
\ | 2
O O
(1 1)
i ii
27 .28



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
2 34781647510 | ELEMENT 1
3 34780437550 | GASKET ASSY (NUT) 1
4 34780527540 | COVER ASSY 1
5 34780527530 | CAP ASSY,NUT 1
7 34780527520 | GASKET 1
8 34780437510 | VALVE 1
9 34670015130 | INDICATOR 1

11 34780521100 | CAP (RAIN) 1
21 34780527550 | CLAMP ASSY 1
50 34781641000 | CLEANER,AIR 1

000293



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 34721211001 | SWITCH ASSY 1
2 80192485014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 4 M5X14

000297




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PR1400068-01 TRANSMISSION

201 j

108 — '




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PR1420016-00 CLUTCH PACK,TRANSMISSION




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PR1620101-03 AXLE,DRIVING (FRONT)

500

il
o ke F
4+
431 434 437 \ 436 452 , 453
424

This side 141 432> 439" 435 \ 433 |455 [ .o

Opposite side 171 454 451 463

Ay T g = 464
IE I @l 423 462 T'_"L!J:“*r" a.‘idl.‘ez'

| i 2«
ﬂ_-"

412 | 413 =
h ({ 461 —70 ST
201 422 3

191 419
121 |, 122

= SRR | ! 231 | 232
© oy

291 @
: 301 @
| : 281 @

331 e
361 @
362 @

This side 91
Opposite side 92
) ] 371 @
° 354 @
~ ma i 363 @, 364 ®
359 @
357 ®, 358 ®
356 @

S 345 @, 374 @

3720

341 @

351 ®

333 @ i

3429 345 ., [

= 343 @, 3458 ] !

F 332 @

255 @

105

!

73

FORWARD
(I‘I;

—g

-
402 , 403 :
° ’ )

7 el

'@ : CARRIER, DIFFERENTIAL KEY NO. 241




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PR1700084-02 PIPING,CONVERTER

\

T/¢C /
SEE TORQGUE

CONVERTER)
4

4

20 28
N O
SN



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PR2010063-00 AXLE (TIE ROD)

100




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PR2150062-00 TIRE & WHEEL (275/80:DUNLOP+TOPY)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PR5090188-01 RELAY ASSY (CAB)

C-CONTACT
POINT
6 10 ; 8 9 20 2 20 2
o 0 e _Jay &\ o
° o__of o
|®| |®| 1] (.
[ -
ilret | [re2 | [rRe3 |
1 1
TOT TOT 101 L O] aa
o o o | er ter L
[®] M@ [®] — -
Ve N2 TR =11 = ‘.
RC7 | :
5 ® i s TR R | = | =] W R
2B or qur Ty || o
= 1] 1 1 ‘ J
U ~ , :
- : E:H Eji P o ° ° O}
T e\
] / 0 \u / N\
2 4 16 15
RFI-IRFI'Q Eggﬁgﬁmjé?&mv STOP SW
8 /MARK| £ % / NAME CN.NO CN517 CN1330
EMIMDT U5k 7 7 81/ A 21
k4 MDTV¥y 2325 HORT:MOT RESET nﬂ
HOT RESET COMNECTOR W AEEE CN1330 / / / v
RELEASESNORMAL STATE { e f T'\ @
. EiERzIo Y RN ! o] | | [ |
4 ERE b2y ﬂII:EHAERE:m' :mmu 10 = a OI | 22
EMAERGENCY MIBSION F:ATRR ] 5 () |
OFF INORMAL STATE cNo6a ! D=4 ! {
N LIRR7 AT \ ) CNoS4
, | EETaER ONEMAERBENCY ACCELERATOR ntntninind P Rt ) vt = sttt D@ | M[®
ENAERGENCY ACCELERATOR TrEERN Y 1 N R|R d
OFF 'NORMAL STATE . M S | ) [£2]
. EFEPERL T 22 2
I IERSL PULLIENGINE STOP
z ENGINE EMERGENCY STOP | yn: mairy CNB17 BEREN

PUSHINORMAL STATE

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO,8,20



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
3 34630987510 | O-RING 1 FD3223
34631147510 | O-RING 1 FD3224
7 34630987540 | RING,SLIP 30 FD3223
34631147520 | RING,SLIP 30 FD3224
15 34630987550 | INSULATOR 1
17 34630987560 | POTENTIOMETER 1
22 34630987570 | INSULATOR 6
23 34630987580 | INSULATOR 1
26 34630987590 | BRUSH 6
56 34630987620 | COUPLING ASSY 1
58 34630987600 | O-RING 1
100 34630982003 | RING ASSY,SLIP 1

000332



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

P

1

37001808720

ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE)

1

000337



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS1200180-04 PIPING,STEERING (LOWER)

REAR SIDE



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS1360041-04 CYLINDER,STEERING

50

JAF |V
I - s
O | id
FivW A -Jij i
N [\ /1IN ;
26 26
1 16 2 4 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 7
FAN FAY ANAAA

A:PACKING SET KEY NO,.40 (KEY NO.3,4,6,9,10,11,12,13,14)



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS5220001-00 SINGLE TOP ASSY

/\‘* ”/ e
6 0l
@ T

N




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS5340023-01 STEERING ASSY (CAB/LOWER)

FRONT
el

TO PIPING,
STEERING
(CAB/UPPER)

‘\ / ol 5 !"‘
JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL 25 15
TURN

TO PIPING,RE
(UPPER}




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS5420106-00 SUPPORT ASSY (HYDRAULIC PARTS)

y =

27 4
/

- ASSY NAME MARK
PIPING ASSY.RETURN {UPPER) RT
STEERING ASSY (CAB LOWER) St
PIPING, TELESCOPING TL
PIPING,WINCH v
PIPING,S¥ING S
PIPING.ELEVATING D

r S
26 2 [ —
X | 2 % /f’q \\
- /
2 I
-'\10\5%17-‘1-__}:_ T e )
E S ]J_ ':”ﬂ_“_h"“:\—jg
Lo A L, ‘/, i
st 11 .
|-+ s | e ®& v ] ’E‘N}--J}L-lq {: ?: (:) i -
¥ 10— — _ _ —_ i i |l _u Jd
T = =[] = ———— |k
- l |
/ \ RT. 21" ‘<\ (*,.____,_" //-J i_ J:
13 14 \ /
y \!— "\,\ ’/

4 19 20
R/ [Rr \RL




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS5530015-03 SWITCH ASSY (CRANE OPE.FOR REMOCON VALVE)

;
_/

AUX ., 241 2F ()
AUX.WINCH (TELESCOP ING)

MAINSA > (AUX . 54 23 (- '
MAIN WINCH (AUX.¥INCH) jg&~—

I B (MAINDA »F)
ELEVATING (MAIN WINCH)

»E “@—:‘—‘: u
i SWING _Q:ITO , °o =

/SN (B
TELESCOPING/JIB TILT (ELEVATING)

< () ZTDNSRERY >
< { ) TADANO ARRANGEMENT >
BB XMt
LEFT SWING
Bt Tt
ELEVATING LOVWER
T8 BATRH
MAIN WINCH HOIST—DOWN

e ATRH
AUX. WINCH HOIST—DOWN

HE R
TELESCOPING EXTENDING

SFFIF TRt
JIB TILT LOWER

r-

L

=

L.
1.2

B Lk
RIGHT SWING

Ef thRd

ELEVATING UPPER

L N N3 (]

MAIN WINCH HOIST-UP
B ey

WINCH HOIST-UP
e ML
TELESCOPING RETRACTING
STFNL ERH

JIB TILT UPPER

AUX.

1.2

Iiﬁin_ll i 1
L

GR—120N—-1 L
EXCEPT GR-120N-1

[o]

— FRONT



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS5530086-00 SWITCH ASSY (2)

1 2 3-31 4-31 5 6| 7
_.X_.-—-' \i __\1 ! g ll‘ Ik-_l._
— = - -
==
[os] | | ] NP |
: - ::! == ~, /
8! ~—

_ L T
| T
KEY.NO. NAME CN.NO.

1 OVERWIND CUT QUT RELEASE CNBO5
2 CAP (RESERVE) —
3 ECC MODE CN447
4 SWING BRAKE CN484
5 PTO CNBOY

6

AML EMERGENCY CNBE58




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PS5590006-00 SASH (BUHIN KOGYO)

100
__ _ _ _ _J__ i i )
l=—D
I 13,32 13,32
\5\ \ [
— i1
\
. C}_
3,33
| 9
17
12
4
I Ir\ { —
C——3 ]/ .,f.p‘l \___O
i/
16
11,31 8,35 18 15,35 10,31
| c-C D-D




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PT1280001-02 VALVE,REDUCING

50
1 9
10
13
| 2
12
3 14
4 [+
1 1
15 =>N/A
5
18
1 1
20 16
17
8
1




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PT5130001-01 TELESCOPE ASSY

H= I

A A AAA
22 23 38 24 25 25 24

FaY A
A A AV 34 35 36137

30 3132 ) 33 /
T

I
39
B Dlmmt]
-
l 40 []m-F
a4 3
\
E 42 - 102

IétPACKlNG SET KEY NO.1201 (KEY NO.24,25,27,30,31,32,34,38,43)

- 6
/ NO.2 CYL.,»TELESCCOPING



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PT5670001-00 TRANSMITTER ASSY,SIGNAL (LOWER)

10

'y O O\
I (»]
MOTEL
sFANe. [ ]
TYFE ]
oare
| L TADAND LT, o o |
o _ G
L 1




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PV5240013-00 VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID

100

\

4 [ %)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PV5450099-00 VIEW SYSTEM (DISPLAY/INNER CAB)




13
15.18

ZSTD O PCS

1 93\

22

20

23=>N/A
9,10

22

20

21

20

\l—l ||||||

_.-||||||L| muluk.w._ulln
m Lo % J

GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

PW5040002-03 WHEEL,STEERING



GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PX1030734-02 FENDER

RARBRA 79 ’ 77
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO, 60 ! hod




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON
PX1100244-01 TANK SUPPORT (BAND)




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M10X20
2 34761946100 | SUPPORT 2
3 33731351000 | BLOCK 4 500X500,H=90
4 34478673000 | BAND 2
5 37000117490 | PIN 2
6 80620210100 | PIN,SNAP 2
7 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M10X14
8 34762593100 | SUPPORT 2
9 37000505950 | PLATE 8 T=3.2

000415




GR-120N-2-00213 6 BOOM + 2 JIB(PT),X,4.9TON

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34762592100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M10X20

000420




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+120N+2+00213+6+BOOM+2+JIBPTX4.9TON+Parts

